
IBS 2025 Score Shooter of the Year
Points as of May 4, 2025

VFS

Rank Name Rookie Junior Female
Total 

Matches
Total 

Points
SOY 

Matches
SOY 

Points
1 Cline, Jim (VFS) - - - 4 394 4 394
2 Smith, Lin (VFS) - - - 4 317 4 317
3 Robinson, Shannon (VFS) - - - 4 300 4 300
4 Clayton, Mike (VFS) - - - 4 276 4 276
5 Mayo, Johnny (VFS) - - - 3 217 3 217
6 Killinger, Terry (VFS) - - - 4 215 4 215
7 Powers, Dick (VFS) - - - 4 213 4 213
8 Hancock, Dewey (VFS) - - - 2 200 2 200
9 Burns, Mark (VFS) - - - 5 188 5 188

10 Cline, Tammy (VFS) - - X 2 154 2 154
11 Neale, Henry (VFS) - - - 3 152 3 152
12 Gollner, Brad (VFS) - - - 2 148 2 148
13 Smith, Delle (VFS) - - X 4 141 4 141
14 Moore, Lisa (VFS) - - X 3 141 3 141
15 Shiver, Jason (VFS) - - - 2 136 2 136
16 Brock, Keith (VFS) - - - 2 135 2 135
17 Cook, Brent (VFS) X - - 3 134 3 134
18 Stanley, Steve (VFS) - - - 4 127 4 127
19 Moore, David (VFS) - - - 2 120 2 120
20 Long, Bondy (VFS) - - - 4 100 4 100
21 Payseur, Todd (VFS) - - - 2 100 2 100
22 Gibby, Miles (VFS) - - - 1 94 1 94
23 Dirhan, Al (VFS) - - - 2 87 2 87
24 Hancock, Julz (VFS) X - X 2 87 2 87
25 Jarvais, Randy (VFS) - - - 3 85 3 85
26 Gibby, Chris (VFS) - - - 1 80 1 80
27 Hills, Parker (VFS) - - - 4 79 4 79
28 Logsdon, Gage (VFS) - - - 1 79 1 79
29 Till, Will (VFS) - - - 1 77 1 77
30 Brooks, Robert (VFS) - - - 3 75 3 75
31 Palman, Greg (VFS) - - - 3 66 3 66
32 Bates, Lenny (VFS) - - - 3 54 3 54
33 Cameron, Don (VFS) - - - 3 54 3 54
34 McGowan, Kevin (VFS) - - - 2 53 2 53



IBS 2025 Score Shooter of the Year
Points as of May 4, 2025

VFS (cont.)

Rank Name Rookie Junior Female
Total 

Matches
Total 

Points
SOY 

Matches
SOY 

Points
35 Randall, Butch (VFS) - - - 3 51 3 51
36 Brown, Brian (VFS) - - - 2 50 2 50
37 Martin, Lee (VFS) - - - 4 50 4 50
38 Greenway, Mike (VFS) - - - 2 44 2 44
39 Michaud, Jason (VFS) - - - 2 44 2 44
40 Harris, JD (VFS) X - - 1 44 1 44
41 Harvey, Shannon (VFS) - - - 3 39 3 39
42 Benoit, Tom (VFS) - - - 1 39 1 39
43 Dunn, Michael (VFS) - - - 3 38 3 38
44 Boller, Charles (VFS) - - - 3 37 3 37
45 Gibby, Natalie (VFS) - X X 1 36 1 36
46 Murphy, Bryan (VFS) X - - 3 34 3 34
47 France, Wayne (VFS) - - - 4 34 4 34
48 Hope, Ken (VFS) - - - 1 32 1 32
49 King, Bill (VFS) - - - 1 31 1 31
50 Poole, Michael (VFS) - - - 2 30 2 30
51 Curran, Pat (VFS) - - - 4 28 4 28
52 Morse, Bob (VFS) - - - 3 25 3 25
53 Hall, Cliff (VFS) X - - 1 24 1 24
54 Goody, Jim (VFS) - - - 2 22 2 22
55 Hall, Aiden (VFS) X X - 1 22 1 22
56 Rochester, Margy (VFS) - - X 2 21 2 21
57 Butler, Randy (VFS) - - - 3 21 3 21
58 Henderson, Keith (VFS) - - - 1 20 1 20
59 Cribb, Lonnie (VFS) - - - 1 19 1 19
60 Whorley, John (VFS) - - - 1 19 1 19
61 Bridge, Christopher (VFS) - - - 3 18 3 18
62 Mallory, Bobby (VFS) - - - 3 18 3 18
63 Slawik, Gary (VFS) - - - 3 17 3 17
64 Evancho, Joe (VFS) - - - 2 17 2 17
65 Torre, Bonhomme (VFS) - - - 1 17 1 17
66 Owens, Jason (VFS) - - - 1 15 1 15
67 Tunis, Michael (VFS) - - - 1 14 1 14
68 Wadlington, Wayne (VFS) - - - 3 14 3 14
69 Hughes, Jeff (VFS) - - - 3 14 3 14



IBS 2025 Score Shooter of the Year
Points as of May 4, 2025

VFS (cont.)

Rank Name Rookie Junior Female
Total 

Matches
Total 

Points
SOY 

Matches
SOY 

Points
70 McRay, Blaine (VFS) - - - 1 13 1 13
71 Niazi, Ed (VFS) - - - 1 13 1 13
72 Bradley, Steve (VFS) - - - 1 13 1 13
73 YialamasR, Gus (VFS) - - - 1 12 1 12
74 Green, Jeff (VFS) - - - 1 12 1 12
75 West, Ken (VFS) - - - 1 11 1 11
76 Shaver, Bill (VFS) - - - 1 10 1 10
77 Osgood, Ralph (VFS) - - - 1 10 1 10
78 Farrish, Michael (VFS) - - - 2 10 2 10
79 Wadlington, Peggy (VFS) - - X 3 10 3 10
80 Wlazlowski, Phil (VFS) - - - 1 10 1 10
81 Day, Lynwood (VFS) - - - 1 10 1 10
82 Morgan, Bob (VFS) - - - 1 9 1 9
83 Buzzell, Andy (VFS) - - - 1 9 1 9
84 Halm, Russ (VFS) - - - 1 9 1 9
85 Edwards, Albert (VFS) - - - 1 9 1 9
86 Long, Gregg (VFS) - - - 1 8 1 8
87 Shaw, Wayne (VFS) - - - 1 8 1 8
88 Butler, Michael (VFS) - - - 1 8 1 8
89 Edshteyn, Viktor (VFS) - - - 1 8 1 8
90 Tunis, Mike (VFS) - - - 1 7 1 7
91 Clark, Dan (VFS) - - - 1 7 1 7
92 Mattson, Ron (VFS) - - - 1 6 1 6
93 Andrenyak, Alice (VFS) - - - 2 6 2 6
94 Dumas, David (VFS) - - - 2 6 2 6
95 Morgan, Mike (VFS) - - - 1 6 1 6
96 Brunner, Blasé (VFS) - - - 1 6 1 6
97 Daddario, Gary (VFS) - - - 1 5 1 5
98 Lane, Carol (VFS) X - X 1 5 1 5
99 Luce, Mike (VFS) - - - 1 5 1 5

100 Hasankolli, Laddy (VFS) X - - 1 4 1 4
101 Harrison, Dakota (VFS) - - - 1 4 1 4
102 Wass, Peter (VFS) - - - 1 4 1 4
103 Komor, Matthew (VFS) - - - 1 4 1 4
104 Davis, Ed (VFS) - - - 1 4 1 4



IBS 2025 Score Shooter of the Year
Points as of May 4, 2025

VFS (cont.)

Rank Name Rookie Junior Female
Total 

Matches
Total 

Points
SOY 

Matches
SOY 

Points
105 Potter, Dave (VFS) - - - 1 3 1 3
106 Davis, Edwin (VFS) - - - 1 3 1 3
107 Fitch, Brian (VFS) - - - 1 2 1 2
108 Kacoyannakis, Christ (VFS) - - - 1 2 1 2
109 Spatharis, Peter (VFS) - - - 2 2 2 2
110 Reynolds, Travis (VFS) - - - 1 2 1 2
111 Wood, Ken (VFS) - - - 1 2 1 2
112 Riina, Dan (VFS) - - - 1 2 1 2
113 Carreira, Randall (VFS) - - - 1 1 1 1
114 Anderson, Doug (VFS) - - - 1 1 1 1
115 Cook, Nikki (VFS) X - X 1 1 1 1
116 Mitchell, Chris (VFS) - - - 1 1 1 1
117 Merrill, Clayton (VFS) - - - 1 1 1 1
118 Smith, Henson (VFS) X X - 1 0 1 0
119 Suhie, Richard (VFS) - - - 1 0 1 0



IBS 2025 Score Shooter of the Year
Points as of May 4, 2025

Hunter

Rank Name Rookie Junior Female
Total 

Matches
Total 

Points
SOY 

Matches
SOY 

Points
1 Brooks, Robert (H) - - - 3 35 3 35
2 Bunker, Orland (H) - - - 3 34 3 34
3 Hills, Peter (H) - - - 4 30 4 30
4 Benoit, Tom (H) - - - 2 21 2 21
5 Brock, Keith (H) - - - 1 18 1 18
6 Reynolds, Travis (H) - - - 2 14 2 14
7 Mayo, Johnny (H) - - - 1 13 1 13
8 Reynolds, Owen (H) - - - 3 11 3 11
9 Cline, Jim (H) - - - 1 10 1 10

10 Poole, Michael (H) - - - 3 9 3 9
11 Hancock, Dewey (H) - - - 1 9 1 9
12 Harvey, Shannon (H) - - - 3 6 3 6
13 Fitch, Brian (H) - - - 1 6 1 6
14 Wass, Peter (H) - - - 1 6 1 6
15 Allen, Chris (H) - - - 3 5 3 5
16 Hasankolli, Laddy (H) X - - 1 3 1 3
17 Hayes, Troy (H) - - - 1 2 1 2
18 Cameron, Don (H) - - - 1 1 1 1

VFS Rookie

Rank Name Rookie Junior Female
Total 

Matches
Total 

Points
SOY 

Matches
SOY 

Points
1 Cook, Brent (VFS) X - - 3 134 3 134
2 Hancock, Julz (VFS) X - X 2 87 2 87
3 Harris, JD (VFS) X - - 1 44 1 44
4 Murphy, Bryan (VFS) X - - 3 34 3 34
5 Hall, Cliff (VFS) X - - 1 24 1 24
6 Hall, Aiden (VFS) X X - 1 22 1 22
7 Lane, Carol (VFS) X - X 1 5 1 5
8 Hasankolli, Laddy (VFS) X - - 1 4 1 4
9 Cook, Nikki (VFS) X - X 1 1 1 1

10 Smith, Henson (VFS) X X - 1 0 1 0



IBS 2025 Score Shooter of the Year
Points as of May 4, 2025

VFS Junior

Rank Name Rookie Junior Female
Total 

Matches
Total 

Points
SOY 

Matches
SOY 

Points
1 Gibby, Natalie (VFS) - X X 1 36 1 36
2 Hall, Aiden (VFS) X X - 1 22 1 22
3 Smith, Henson (VFS) X X - 1 0 1 0

VFS Female

Rank Name Rookie Junior Female
Total 

Matches
Total 

Points
SOY 

Matches
SOY 

Points
1 Cline, Tammy (VFS) - - X 2 154 2 154
2 Smith, Delle (VFS) - - X 4 141 4 141
3 Moore, Lisa (VFS) - - X 3 141 3 141
4 Hancock, Julz (VFS) X - X 2 87 2 87
5 Gibby, Natalie (VFS) - X X 1 36 1 36
6 Rochester, Margy (VFS) - - X 2 21 2 21
7 Wadlington, Peggy (VFS) - - X 3 10 3 10
8 Lane, Carol (VFS) X - X 1 5 1 5
9 Cook, Nikki (VFS) X - X 1 1 1 1

MISSING REPORTS:
(Please submit original Excel files to IBS_Score_Match_Results@e-rpo.net)

4/19/2025 Bridgeville Rifle & Pistol Club 200 Yards-April
5/4/2025 Bowmanstown 100 Yards-May
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